
SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
REPLY OF THE UTAH DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES TO REQUEST OF 
ROGER BALL TO DENY MOTION AND REJECT STIPULATION to be served 
upon the following via Electronic mail at the addresses below on September 
14th, 2006, in addition to those addresses already set forth and served pursuant 
to the Certificate of Service accompanying the pleading: 

 
F. Robert Reeder 
Vicki Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 So. Main Street, Suite 1800 
201 South Main, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
 
Peter J. Mattheis 
Brickfield Burchette Ritts & Stone 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street NW 
Washington DC 20007 
pjm@bbrslaw.com 
 
Arthur F. Sandack 
8 East Broadway, Suite 510 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
asandack@itower.net 
 
Lee Brown 
US Magnesium LLC 
239 North 2200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 
lbrown@Magnesiumcorp.com 
 
Thomas E. Bingham 
Utah Manufacturers Assocation 
136 East South Temple, Suite 1740 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
tom@umaweb.org 
 
Colleen Larkin Bell 
Questar Gas Company 
180 East 100 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0360 
Colleen.bell@questar.com 

Roger Swenson 
US Magnesium 
1592 East 3350 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84106 
Roger.Swenson@prodigy.net 
 
Michael L. Kurtz 
Boehm Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
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